include pro forma adjustments to reflect increases in interest expense and depreciation expense assuming the acquisitions had occurred at the
beginning of each period presented and to adjust income tax expense (benefit) for the effects of the other pro forma adjustments. The unaudited
pro forma combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with (i) the audited historical consolidated financial statements of
Pioneer Drilling Company for the year ended December 31, 2004; (ii) the audited historical financial statements of Wolverine for the year ended
December 31, 2003; and (iii) the historical financial statements of Allen Drilling for the year ended September 30, 2004.

   The unaudited pro forma combined statements of operations are not necessarily indicative of the operating results that would have occurred
if the acquisitions had been consummated at the beginning of the periods presented nor are they indicative of any future operating results.

F-2

Edgar Filing: PIONEER DRILLING CO - Form S-1

83

PIONEER DRILLING COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2004

Historical

Pioneer
Drilling Company

Wolverine
Drilling, Inc.(1)

Allen Drilling
Company(2)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Contract drilling revenues $ 107,875,533 $ 11,212,051 $ 13,199,556 $ �$ 132,287,140

Costs & Expenses:
Contract drilling 88,504,102 8,710,109 10,166,123 � 107,380,334
Depreciation and
amortization 16,160,494 1,198,106 680,249   (A) 2,652,892 20,691,741
General and administrative 2,772,730 30,551 356,393 � 3,159,674

Total operating costs and
expenses 107,437,326 9,938,766 11,202,765 2,652,892 131,231,749

Earnings (loss) from
operations 438,207 1,273,285 1,996,791 (2,652,892) 1,055,391

Other income (expense):
Interest expense (2,807,822) (214,594) (49,898)   (B) (1,067,976) (4,140,290)
Interest income 101,584 � 28,181 � 129,765
Other 51,675 48,885 16,580 � 117,140

Total other income
(expense) (2,654,563) (165,709) (5,137) (1,067,976) (3,893,385)

Earnings (loss) before tax (2,216,356) 1,107,576 1,991,654 (3,720,868) (2,837,994)
Income tax (expense) benefit 426,299 � (696,077)   (C) 1,007,656 737,878

Net earnings (loss) $ (1,790,057) $ 1,107,576 $ 1,295,577 $ (2,713,212) $ (2,100,116)

Earnings (loss) per common:
Basic $ (0.08) $ (0.09)

Diluted $ (0.08) $ (0.09)

Weighted average number of
shares outstanding:
Basic 22,585,612 22,585,612

Diluted 22,585,612 22,585,612

Edgar Filing: PIONEER DRILLING CO - Form S-1

84

(1)
The financial statements for Wolverine for the year ended March 31, 2004 were derived by adding the three months ended March 31,
2004 to Wolverine's year ended December 31, 2003 and removing the three months ended March 31, 2003.

(2)
The financial statements for Allen Drilling for the year ended March 31, 2004 were derived by adding the six months ended March 31,
2004 to Allen Drilling's year ended September 30, 2003 and removing the six months ended March 31, 2003.

F-3

Edgar Filing: PIONEER DRILLING CO - Form S-1

85

PIONEER DRILLING COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

Historical

Pioneer
Drilling Company

Wolverine
Drilling, Inc.(1)

Allen Drilling
Company(2)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Contract drilling revenues $ 129,889,335 $ 11,642,362 $ 11,071,009 $ �$ 152,602,706

Costs & Expenses:
Contract drilling 100,802,087 8,297,902 8,496,004 � 117,595,993
Depreciation and
amortization 16,124,316 740,086 449,506   (A) 1,870,347 19,184,255
General and administrative 2,910,880 256,195 369,177 3,536,252
Bad debt expense 342,000 � � � 342,000

Total operating costs and
expenses 120,179,283 9,294,183 9,314,687 1,870,347 140,658,500

Earnings (loss) from operations 9,710,052 2,348,179 1,756,322 (1,870,347) 11,944,206

Other income (expense):
Interest expense (1,275,110) (103,352) (51,142)   (B) (585,626) (2,015,230)
Loss from early
extinguishment of debt (100,833) � � � (100,833)
Interest income 118,756 � 7,038 � 125,794
Other 22,310 16,758 3,838 � 42,906

Total other income (expense) (1,234,877) (86,594) (40,266) (585,626) (1,947,363)

Earnings (loss) before tax 8,475,175 2,261,585 1,716,056 (2,455,973) 9,996,843
Income tax (expense) benefit (3,157,003) � (621,046)   (C) 54,225 (3,723,824)

Net earnings (loss) $ 5,318,172 $ 2,261,585 $ 1,095,010 $ (2,401,748) $ 6,273,019

Earnings (loss) per common:
Basic $ 0.16 $ 0.19

Diluted $ 0.16 $ 0.18

Weighted average number of
shares outstanding:
Basic 33,000,547 33,000,547

Diluted 37,167,050 37,167,050

Edgar Filing: PIONEER DRILLING CO - Form S-1

86

(1)
The financial statements for Wolverine for the interim period ended December 31, 2004 were derived by adding the two months ended
November 30, 2004 to Wolverine's nine-months ending September 30, 2004 and removing the three months ending March 31, 2004.

(2)
The financial statements for Allen Drilling for the interim period ended December 31, 2004 were derived by adding the period from
October 1, 2004 to December 15, 2004 to Allen Drilling's year ended September 30, 2004 and removing the three months ended
March 31, 2004.

F-4

Edgar Filing: PIONEER DRILLING CO - Form S-1

87

PIONEER DRILLING COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003

Historical

Pioneer
Drilling Company

Wolverine
Drilling, Inc.(1)

Allen Drilling
Company(2)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Contract drilling revenues $ 74,508,827 $ 8,207,985 $ 9,777,767 $ �$ 92,494,579

Costs & Expenses:
Contract drilling 61,757,266 6,220,381 7,374,509 � 75,352,156
Depreciation and
amortization 11,670,538 846,025 484,103   (A) 2,068,307 15,068,973
General and administrative 2,027,132 22,646 261,227 � 2,311,005

Total operating costs and
expenses 75,454,936 7,089,052 8,119,839 2,068,307 92,732,134

Earnings (loss) from
operations (946,109) 1,118,933 1,657,928 (2,068,307) (237,555)

Other income (expense):
Interest expense (2,117,226) (164,400) (38,086)   (B) (822,911) (3,142,623)
Interest income 86,776 � 26,062 � 112,838
Other 65,056 21,118 16,234 � 102,408

Total other income
(expense) (1,965,394) (143,282) 4,210 (822,911) (2,927,377)

Earnings (loss) before tax (2,911,503) 975,651 1,662,138 (2,891,218) (3,164,932)
Income tax (expense) benefit 712,453 � (568,555)   (C) 678,984 822,882

Net earnings (loss) $ (2,199,050) $ 975,651 $ 1,093,583 $ (2,212,234) $ (2,342,050)

Earnings (loss) per common:
Basic $ (0.10) $ (0.11)

Diluted $ (0.10) $ (0.11)

Weighted average number of
shares outstanding:
Basic 21,983,730 21,983,730

Diluted 21,983,730 21,983,730

Edgar Filing: PIONEER DRILLING CO - Form S-1

88

(1)
The financial statements for Wolverine for the interim period ended December 31, 2003 were derived by adding the three months
ended December 31, 2003 to Wolverine's nine-months ended September 30, 2003 and removing the three months ending March 31,
2003.

(2)
The financial statements for Allen Drilling for the interim period ended December 31, 2003 were derived by adding the three months